
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 1 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered in the City of San Luis Obispo on 

September 1, 2021, by and between the CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, a municipal corporation, herein 

after referred to as City, and Archer Street, LLC, Tony Rice II, hereinafter referred to as Contractor. 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

 WHEREAS, on March 1, 2021, the City entered into an Agreement with Archer Street, LLC, 

Tony Rice II for Project Management Services to the Motion Oracle ERP System; (the “Agreement”) and    

 

WHEREAS, the City and Archer Street LLC, Tony Rice II desires to amend the Agreement to 

extend the contract until June 30, 2022, and Archer Street LLC, Tony Rice II has submitted a proposal 

for this purpose that is acceptable to the City. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of their mutual promises, obligations and covenants 

hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement is hereby amended as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.   

 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed the day 

and year first written above. 

 

ATTEST:      CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO    

 

   

 

____________________________________  By: ___________________________________ 

Teresa Purrington, City Clerk    Derek Johnson, City Manager  

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    CONTRACTOR 

 

 

 

_____________________________________  By: ___________________________________ 

J. Christine Dietrick, City Attorney   Tony Rice, II 

 


